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as of Mar 09, 2022

Game Records
Record Overall Home Away Neutral
ALL GAMES 13-19 11-7 2-9 0-3
CONFERENCE 5-12 4-4 1-8 0-0
NON-CONFERENCE 8-7 7-3 1-1 0-3

Score by Periods
Team 1st 2nd OT TOT
New Mexico 1089 1268 19 2376
Opponents 1090 1297 24 2411

Team Box Score

No. Player
Total 3-Point F-Throw Rebounds

GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-3FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
5 MASHBURN, JR., Jamal 32-32 1084:27 33.9 207-484 .428 50-146 .342 118-150 .787 8 79 87 2.7 58 1 67 66 4 19 582 18.2

10 HOUSE, Jaelen 31-31 995:18 32.1 167-403 .414 47-148 .318 144-162 .889 16 97 113 3.6 85 2 139 105 9 68 525 16.9
0 JENKINS, KJ 30-4 685:03 22.8 99-259 .382 60-174 .345 35-39 .897 14 81 95 3.2 66 3 24 25 0 15 293 9.8

35 MUSCADIN, Gethro 12-9 245:34 20.5 40-82 .488 2-5 .400 30-39 .769 21 43 64 5.3 35 2 11 24 19 9 112 9.3
21 ALLEN-TOVAR, Jay 32-17 749:19 23.4 99-205 .483 27-81 .333 29-45 .644 39 121 160 5.0 49 1 14 35 44 14 254 7.9
13 JOHNSON, Javonté 32-29 915:42 28.6 83-178 .466 45-99 .455 34-49 .694 30 118 148 4.6 60 2 27 21 10 18 245 7.7
1 SINGLETON, Saquan 24-8 474:07 19.8 43-80 .538 4-11 .364 20-49 .408 18 55 73 3.0 54 1 33 27 8 20 110 4.6

20 PATTERSON, Clay 2-0 12:27 6.2 4-7 .571 1-3 .333 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 0 1 0 1 9 4.5
24 TODD, Taryn 29-13 439:25 15.2 39-100 .390 7-29 .241 37-49 .755 20 44 64 2.2 54 3 21 20 15 22 122 4.2
4 KUAC, Emmanuel 6-1 106:34 17.8 10-20 .500 2-7 .286 3-6 .500 6 20 26 4.3 16 0 3 6 9 2 25 4.2
2 FINO-A-LASELF, Safi 1-0 02:37 2.6 1-1 1.000 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0 3 3 3.0 0 0 0 1 0 0 3 3.0
3 FORSLING, Sebastian 27-13 391:07 14.5 24-48 .500 1-7 .143 7-16 .438 34 31 65 2.4 63 2 13 19 9 6 56 2.1

30 FRANCIS, Jeremiah 12-1 94:54 7.9 9-26 .346 2-10 .200 0-1 .000 3 7 10 0.8 3 0 16 2 2 1 20 1.7
33 ARROYO, Jordan 11-0 86:13 7.8 4-11 .364 0-1 .000 1-5 .200 7 11 18 1.6 11 0 0 2 5 3 9 0.8
34 SECK, Birima 18-2 167:13 9.3 5-16 .313 0-2 .000 1-2 .500 10 37 47 2.6 32 1 8 6 5 2 11 0.6
Team 56 59 115 15
Total 32 6450 834-1920 .434 249-724 .344 459-612 .750 282 806 1088 34.0 587 18 376 375 139 200 2376 74.3
Opponents 32 6450 863-1893 .456 211-649 .325 474-647 .733 320 886 1206 37.7 570 12 449 422 102 192 2411 75.3

Team Statistics
UNM OPP

Scoring 2376 2411
Points per game 74.3 75.3
Scoring margin -1.1 -

Field goals-att 834-1920 863-1893
Field goal pct .434 .456

3 point fg-att 249-724 211-649
3-point FG pct .344 .325
3-pt FG made per game 7.8 6.6

Free throws-att 459-612 474-647
Free throw pct .750 .733
F-Throws made per game 14.3 14.8

Rebounds 1088 1206
Rebounds per game 34.0 37.7
Rebounding margin -3.7 -

Assists 376 449
Assists per game 11.8 14.0

Turnovers 375 422
Turnovers per game 11.7 13.2
Turnover margin +1.5 -
Assist/turnover ratio 1.0 1.1

Steals 200 192
Steals per game 6.3 6.0

Blocks 139 102
Blocks per game 4.3 3.2

Winning streak 0 -
Home win streak 2 -

Attendance 156548 62880
Home games-Avg/Game 18-8697 11-5716
Neutral site-Avg/Game - 3-0

Team Results
Date Opponent Score Att.
11/10/2021 Fla. Atlantic W 99-92 8553
11/13/2021 at Colorado L 76-87 7115
11/15/2021 Grambling W 86-61 8010
11/20/2021 Montana St. W 81-78 9084
11/22/2021 Western N.M. W 88-63 8047
11/25/2021 vs UAB L 73-86 0
11/26/2021 vs Towson L 58-73 0
11/30/2021 at New Mexico St. W 101-94 6208
12/06/2021 New Mexico St. Lot 76-78 13019
12/09/2021 Denver W 87-67 8046
12/12/2021 UTEP L 69-77 9044
12/19/2021 SMU L 72-90 8394
12/21/2021 Norfolk St. W 68-54 8105
01/01/2022 at Nevada L 70-79 7224
01/08/2022 Utah St. Lot 87-90 8338
01/11/2022 at UNLV L 56-85 3860
01/15/2022 Boise St. L 63-71 8279
01/19/2022 at Colorado St. L 74-80 6516
01/22/2022 at Wyoming L 91-93 5368
01/25/2022 Fresno St. L 60-65 8033
01/28/2022 San Jose St. W 86-70 8277
01/31/2022 at San Diego St. L 47-72 10951
02/05/2022 at Air Force W 91-77 2723
02/11/2022 Northern N.M. W 78-46 8214
02/15/2022 Wyoming W 75-66 8208
02/17/2022 Colorado St. L 68-83 8404
02/20/2022 at San Jose St. L 55-71 1682
02/22/2022 at Utah St. L 56-81 7102
02/26/2022 Air Force W 69-65 9089
02/28/2022 at Fresno St. L 68-71 4131
03/05/2022 UNLV W 76-67 9404
03/09/2022 vs Nevada L 72-79 0



2021-22 New Mexico Men's Basketball
Combined Team Statistics

In Conference games
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as of Mar 06, 2022

Game Records
Record Overall Home Away Neutral
ALL GAMES 5-12 4-4 1-8 0-0
CONFERENCE 5-12 4-4 1-8 0-0
NON-CONFERENCE 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0

Score by Periods
Team 1st 2nd OT TOT
New Mexico 541 640 11 1192
Opponents 578 694 14 1286

Team Box Score

No. Player
Total 3-Point F-Throw Rebounds

GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-3FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
5 MASHBURN, JR., Jamal 17-17 599:39 35.3 107-260 .412 24-71 .338 69-89 .775 3 45 48 2.8 36 1 36 32 1 11 307 18.1

10 HOUSE, Jaelen 17-17 568:21 33.4 98-228 .430 24-76 .316 77-84 .917 13 59 72 4.2 45 1 74 66 6 39 297 17.5
0 JENKINS, KJ 17-4 433:58 25.5 58-151 .384 35-98 .357 18-20 .900 10 60 70 4.1 36 2 12 15 0 5 169 9.9

21 ALLEN-TOVAR, Jay 17-13 461:16 27.1 63-117 .538 21-46 .457 10-20 .500 22 72 94 5.5 27 0 9 21 21 8 157 9.2
13 JOHNSON, Javonté 17-17 491:50 28.9 41-87 .471 21-49 .429 9-14 .643 9 56 65 3.8 38 2 14 9 9 12 112 6.6

1 SINGLETON, Saquan 14-6 275:32 19.7 27-46 .587 3-7 .429 9-23 .391 4 27 31 2.2 34 0 16 15 4 13 66 4.7
4 KUAC, Emmanuel 2-1 38:15 19.1 3-9 .333 2-5 .400 0-0 .000 1 9 10 5.0 7 0 0 4 3 1 8 4.0

24 TODD, Taryn 14-0 133:05 9.5 11-32 .344 3-11 .273 8-13 .615 5 16 21 1.5 19 1 5 6 4 6 33 2.4
3 FORSLING, Sebastian 17-10 276:33 16.3 12-28 .429 0-5 .000 4-10 .400 21 24 45 2.6 47 1 9 15 7 2 28 1.6

30 FRANCIS, Jeremiah 5-0 23:29 4.7 2-8 .250 1-4 .250 0-0 .000 2 1 3 0.6 1 0 4 1 1 0 5 1.0
34 SECK, Birima 9-0 61:11 6.8 3-8 .375 0-1 .000 1-2 .500 5 10 15 1.7 14 0 1 4 0 0 7 0.8
33 ARROYO, Jordan 7-0 61:48 8.8 1-5 .200 0-0 .000 1-3 .333 3 11 14 2.0 11 0 0 0 5 3 3 0.4
Team 28 28 56 12
Total 17 3425 426-979 .435 134-373 .359 206-278 .741 126 418 544 32.0 315 8 180 200 61 100 1192 70.1
Opponents 17 3425 460-975 .472 115-352 .327 251-350 .717 154 461 615 36.2 266 5 251 200 46 102 1286 75.6

Team Statistics
UNM OPP

Scoring 1192 1286
Points per game 70.1 75.6
Scoring margin -5.5 -

Field goals-att 426-979 460-975
Field goal pct .435 .472

3 point fg-att 134-373 115-352
3-point FG pct .359 .327
3-pt FG made per game 7.9 6.8

Free throws-att 206-278 251-350
Free throw pct .741 .717
F-Throws made per game 12.1 14.8

Rebounds 544 615
Rebounds per game 32.0 36.2
Rebounding margin -4.2 -

Assists 180 251
Assists per game 10.6 14.8

Turnovers 200 200
Turnovers per game 11.8 11.8
Turnover margin 0.0 -
Assist/turnover ratio 0.9 1.3

Steals 100 102
Steals per game 5.9 6.0

Blocks 61 46
Blocks per game 3.6 2.7

Winning streak 1 -
Home win streak 2 -

Attendance 68032 49557
Home games-Avg/Game 8-8504 9-5506
Neutral site-Avg/Game - 0-0

Team Results
Date Opponent Score Att.
01/01/2022 at Nevada L 70-79 7224
01/08/2022 Utah St. Lot 87-90 8338
01/11/2022 at UNLV L 56-85 3860
01/15/2022 Boise St. L 63-71 8279
01/19/2022 at Colorado St. L 74-80 6516
01/22/2022 at Wyoming L 91-93 5368
01/25/2022 Fresno St. L 60-65 8033
01/28/2022 San Jose St. W 86-70 8277
01/31/2022 at San Diego St. L 47-72 10951
02/05/2022 at Air Force W 91-77 2723
02/15/2022 Wyoming W 75-66 8208
02/17/2022 Colorado St. L 68-83 8404
02/20/2022 at San Jose St. L 55-71 1682
02/22/2022 at Utah St. L 56-81 7102
02/26/2022 Air Force W 69-65 9089
02/28/2022 at Fresno St. L 68-71 4131
03/05/2022 UNLV W 76-67 9404
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2021-22 New Mexico Men's Basketball
Team Game-by-Game

All games
Page 1/1

as of Mar 09, 2022

Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds
Opponent Date Score FG-FGA PCT 3FG-3FGA PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
Fla. Atlantic 11/10/2021 99-92 W 35-66 .530 12-23 .522 17-23 .739 7 18 25 25.0 20 15 10 5 7 99 99.0
at Colorado 11/13/2021 76-87 L 26-62 .419 6-23 .261 18-22 .818 8 19 27 26.0 27 7 13 2 12 76 87.5
Grambling 11/15/2021 86-61 W 31-68 .456 10-28 .357 14-17 .824 10 27 37 29.7 16 14 12 9 11 86 87.0
Montana St. 11/20/2021 81-78 W 26-55 .473 7-17 .412 22-29 .759 10 23 33 30.5 18 11 12 5 8 81 85.5
Western N.M. 11/22/2021 88-63 W 34-57 .596 9-19 .474 11-16 .688 5 34 39 32.2 15 16 15 10 9 88 86.0
vs UAB 11/25/2021 73-86 L 25-53 .472 8-19 .421 15-24 .625 9 18 27 31.3 16 14 20 2 6 73 83.8
vs Towson 11/26/2021 58-73 L 20-62 .323 8-25 .320 10-13 .769 12 19 31 31.3 21 9 10 3 4 58 80.1
at New Mexico St. 11/30/2021 101-94 W 29-62 .468 8-20 .400 35-42 .833 10 29 39 32.3 22 15 9 4 4 101 82.8
New Mexico St. 12/06/2021 76-78 Lot 28-71 .394 6-22 .273 14-23 .609 10 31 41 33.2 15 10 10 7 5 76 82.0
Denver 12/09/2021 87-67 W 27-62 .435 7-23 .304 26-31 .839 13 35 48 34.7 14 15 6 8 3 87 82.5
UTEP 12/12/2021 69-77 L 23-58 .397 4-18 .222 19-26 .731 13 28 41 35.3 22 14 16 6 5 69 81.3
SMU 12/19/2021 72-90 L 26-69 .377 5-26 .192 15-20 .750 13 19 32 35.0 17 12 7 5 4 72 80.5
Norfolk St. 12/21/2021 68-54 W 24-69 .348 8-35 .229 12-17 .706 15 34 49 36.1 12 14 6 9 7 68 79.5
at Nevada 01/01/2022 70-79 L 23-64 .359 9-26 .346 15-21 .714 15 24 39 36.3 22 13 17 2 8 70 78.9
Utah St. 01/08/2022 87-90 Lot 29-65 .446 17-34 .500 12-17 .706 10 25 35 36.2 19 19 17 3 5 87 79.4
at UNLV 01/11/2022 56-85 L 19-55 .345 7-31 .226 11-17 .647 3 27 30 35.8 21 9 15 1 4 56 77.9
Boise St. 01/15/2022 63-71 L 24-49 .490 10-19 .526 5-14 .357 3 25 28 35.4 28 10 13 7 3 63 77.1
at Colorado St. 01/19/2022 74-80 L 29-58 .500 14-33 .424 2-4 .500 4 21 25 34.8 21 9 10 2 5 74 76.9
at Wyoming 01/22/2022 91-93 L 36-67 .537 10-26 .385 9-11 .818 5 18 23 34.2 23 12 7 3 8 91 77.6
Fresno St. 01/25/2022 60-65 L 20-55 .364 5-24 .208 15-17 .882 10 21 31 34.0 18 7 10 4 6 60 76.8
San Jose St. 01/28/2022 86-70 W 32-59 .542 10-22 .455 12-14 .857 8 30 38 34.2 12 21 10 3 4 86 77.2
at San Diego St. 01/31/2022 47-72 L 16-52 .308 7-22 .318 8-10 .800 6 27 33 34.1 16 8 19 3 7 47 75.8
at Air Force 02/05/2022 91-77 W 33-56 .589 8-16 .500 17-21 .810 4 26 30 34.0 25 9 12 7 5 91 76.5
Northern N.M. 02/11/2022 78-46 W 31-69 .449 7-26 .269 9-9 1.000 12 33 45 34.4 11 18 13 2 10 78 76.5
Wyoming 02/15/2022 75-66 W 27-52 .519 8-18 .444 13-18 .722 9 24 33 34.4 20 9 16 6 8 75 76.5
Colorado St. 02/17/2022 68-83 L 24-54 .444 7-22 .318 13-16 .813 5 22 27 34.1 14 10 11 5 9 68 76.2
at San Jose St. 02/20/2022 55-71 L 19-55 .345 4-14 .286 13-20 .650 10 20 30 33.9 14 6 9 2 7 55 75.4
at Utah St. 02/22/2022 56-81 L 24-66 .364 5-17 .294 3-10 .300 8 26 34 33.9 15 11 8 4 5 56 74.7
Air Force 02/26/2022 69-65 W 21-54 .389 2-16 .125 25-30 .833 12 25 37 34.0 20 7 9 5 4 69 74.5
at Fresno St. 02/28/2022 68-71 L 25-58 .431 6-18 .333 12-14 .857 5 23 28 33.8 12 8 8 1 7 68 74.3
UNLV 03/05/2022 76-67 W 25-60 .417 5-15 .333 21-24 .875 9 34 43 34.1 15 12 9 3 5 76 74.3
vs Nevada 03/09/2022 72-79 L 23-58 .397 10-27 .370 16-22 .727 9 21 30 34.0 26 12 16 1 5 72 74.3
Total 2376 834-1920 .434 249-724 .344 459-612 .750 282 806 1088 34.0 587 376 375 139 200 2376 74.3
Opponents 2411 863-1893 .456 211-649 .325 474-647 .733 320 886 1206 37.7 570 449 422 102 192 2411 75.3

New Mexico Averages
Games
Played

Points/
game FG Pct 3FG

Pct FT Pct Rebounds/
game

Assists/
game

Turnovers/
game

Assist/Turnover
ratio

Steals/
game

Blocks/
game

32 74.3 43.4 34.4 75.0 34.0 11.8 11.7 1.0 6.3 4.3



2021-22 New Mexico Men's Basketball
Opponents Game-by-Game

All games
Page 1/1

as of Mar 09, 2022

Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds
Opponent Date Score FG-FGA PCT 3FG-3FGA PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
Fla. Atlantic 11/10/2021 99-92 W 32-65 .492 8-26 .308 20-23 .870 17 25 42 42.0 24 16 17 0 4 92 92.0
at Colorado 11/13/2021 76-87 L 28-57 .491 7-17 .412 24-33 .727 15 32 47 44.5 21 14 18 4 7 87 89.5
Grambling 11/15/2021 86-61 W 22-62 .355 5-12 .417 12-17 .706 14 29 43 44.0 20 13 23 5 7 61 80.0
Montana St. 11/20/2021 81-78 W 28-59 .475 6-18 .333 16-19 .842 8 24 32 41.0 23 18 15 4 8 78 79.5
Western N.M. 11/22/2021 88-63 W 24-64 .375 7-17 .412 8-12 .667 9 21 30 38.8 17 13 15 6 9 63 76.2
vs UAB 11/25/2021 73-86 L 32-65 .492 9-25 .360 13-15 .867 16 25 41 39.2 23 14 19 6 15 86 77.8
vs Towson 11/26/2021 58-73 L 24-51 .471 9-22 .409 16-23 .696 12 33 45 40.0 13 12 13 2 6 73 77.1
at New Mexico St. 11/30/2021 101-94 W 29-62 .468 9-31 .290 27-35 .771 8 27 35 39.4 29 10 9 4 2 94 79.3
New Mexico St. 12/06/2021 76-78 Lot 37-74 .500 2-15 .133 2-5 .400 7 38 45 40.0 20 21 14 5 5 78 79.1
Denver 12/09/2021 87-67 W 25-64 .391 7-19 .368 10-17 .588 8 24 32 39.2 18 15 8 2 4 67 77.9
UTEP 12/12/2021 69-77 L 25-58 .431 5-13 .385 22-29 .759 8 26 34 38.7 23 8 9 6 5 77 77.8
SMU 12/19/2021 72-90 L 32-64 .500 9-26 .346 17-22 .773 15 33 48 39.5 18 13 12 4 3 90 78.8
Norfolk St. 12/21/2021 68-54 W 20-63 .317 5-23 .217 9-11 .818 11 32 43 39.8 18 11 12 3 4 54 76.9
at Nevada 01/01/2022 70-79 L 26-61 .426 6-23 .261 21-28 .750 14 29 43 40.0 16 18 15 5 6 79 77.1
Utah St. 01/08/2022 87-90 Lot 33-60 .550 4-16 .250 20-25 .800 4 27 31 39.4 16 14 13 0 10 90 77.9
at UNLV 01/11/2022 56-85 L 28-62 .452 6-21 .286 23-29 .793 12 36 48 39.9 18 16 12 1 9 85 78.4
Boise St. 01/15/2022 63-71 L 22-62 .355 6-20 .300 21-38 .553 25 27 52 40.6 13 12 11 2 3 71 77.9
at Colorado St. 01/19/2022 74-80 L 27-52 .519 6-20 .300 20-26 .769 9 27 36 40.4 10 15 8 2 7 80 78.1
at Wyoming 01/22/2022 91-93 L 29-50 .580 8-19 .421 27-35 .771 7 27 34 40.1 16 11 13 2 1 93 78.8
Fresno St. 01/25/2022 60-65 L 22-46 .478 7-13 .538 14-22 .636 7 25 32 39.7 17 10 12 1 7 65 78.2
San Jose St. 01/28/2022 86-70 W 28-59 .475 6-27 .222 8-12 .667 3 20 23 38.9 14 14 9 4 6 70 77.8
at San Diego St. 01/31/2022 47-72 L 26-58 .448 9-20 .450 11-14 .786 6 30 36 38.7 15 19 12 8 12 72 77.5
at Air Force 02/05/2022 91-77 W 26-57 .456 7-21 .333 18-24 .750 7 21 28 38.3 18 14 11 2 3 77 77.5
Northern N.M. 02/11/2022 78-46 W 19-59 .322 3-20 .150 5-6 .833 8 26 34 38.1 14 8 20 2 6 46 76.2
Wyoming 02/15/2022 75-66 W 23-57 .404 6-19 .316 14-19 .737 12 20 32 37.8 15 12 15 2 5 66 75.8
Colorado St. 02/17/2022 68-83 L 33-63 .524 7-22 .318 10-12 .833 10 26 36 37.8 14 16 10 1 8 83 76.0
at San Jose St. 02/20/2022 55-71 L 30-57 .526 8-20 .400 3-5 .600 9 29 38 37.8 17 15 13 7 4 71 75.9
at Utah St. 02/22/2022 56-81 L 32-61 .525 8-22 .364 9-10 .900 4 38 42 37.9 12 23 11 5 5 81 76.0
Air Force 02/26/2022 69-65 W 24-53 .453 4-17 .235 13-23 .565 11 25 36 37.9 21 15 13 0 4 65 75.7
at Fresno St. 02/28/2022 68-71 L 29-56 .518 10-21 .476 3-6 .500 6 26 32 37.7 13 18 13 3 4 71 75.5
UNLV 03/05/2022 76-67 W 22-61 .361 7-31 .226 16-22 .727 8 28 36 37.6 21 9 9 1 8 67 75.2
vs Nevada 03/09/2022 72-79 L 26-51 .510 5-13 .385 22-30 .733 10 30 40 37.7 23 12 18 3 5 79 75.3
Total 2411 863-1893 .456 211-649 .325 474-647 .733 320 886 1206 37.7 570 449 422 102 192 2411 75.3
New Mexico 2376 834-1920 .434 249-724 .344 459-612 .750 282 806 1088 34.0 587 376 375 139 200 2376 74.3

Opponents Averages
Games
Played

Points/
game FG Pct 3FG

Pct FT Pct Rebounds/
game

Assists/
game

Turnovers/
game

Assist/Turnover
ratio

Steals/
game

Blocks/
game

32 75.3 45.6 32.5 73.3 37.7 14.0 13.2 1.1 6.0 3.2
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